●  High switching capacity
     1A, 1B: 10A 250VAC/30VDC;
● 4kV dielectric strength (between coil & contacts)
● 1 Form A, 1 Form B, 2 Form A, 2 Form B and 1A + 1B
      contact arrangement
● Single side stable and latching types available
● Suffix (803):  TV5 compliant
● Environmental friendly product (RoHS compliant)

FILE NO.:B0532860032
File No.: E133481
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes: 1) 1H, 2H means that relay is on the "reset" status when delivery; 1D, 2D means that relay is on the "set" status when delivery.
            2)  Under the ambience with dangerous gas like H2S, SO2 or NO2, plastic sealed type is recommended; Please test the relay in real
                 applications.If the ambience allows, flux proofed type is preferentially recommended. Contact is recommended for suitable condition and
                 specifications,  if water cleaning or surface process is involved in assembling relays on PCB.
           3)  For the application with inrush current conditions, such as lamp load, motor load, capacitance load, coil load, etc..
           4)  Please check with HF's engineer before designing the relay to your application if there are some requirements' outside the specification
               we provided.
           5) The customer special requirement express as special code after evaluating by Hongfa. e.g. (803): suffix (803): single coil driving power
                0.4W; dual coil, monostable coil power: 0.8W; TV5 compliant.
2
Resistive load：10A 250VAC (CosՓ1.0)  85°C
Inductive load：5A 250VAC (CosՓ0.4)  85°C
Resistive load：10A 30VDC (0ms)  85°C
Resistive load：8A 250VAC (CosՓ1.0)  85°C
Inductive load：4A 250VAC (CosՓ0.4)  85°C
Resistive load：8A 30VDC (0ms)  85°C
1A,1B
2A,1A+1B,2B
SAFETY APPROVAL RATINGS
3,5,6,9,12,24 VDC
T:AgSnO2
XXX: Customer special requirement     Nil: Standard
 / 12 1H S T G L1 R (XXX)HFE62
Coil voltage
Type
Contact form
Contact material
Sort
Special code
Polarity
Construction S:  Plastic sealed       Nil: Flux proofed
Contact plating G:  Gold plated      Nil: No gold plated
L1: 1 coil latching      L2: 2 coils latching  Nil: Single side stable
R:  Negative polarity         Nil:  Positive polarity
1H: 1 Form A     2H: 2 Form A
1D: 1 Form B(only for latching relay）
2D: 2 Form B(only for latching relay）
1HD: 1A + 1B
Resistive load：：8A 250VAC 85°C
Resistive load：8A 30VDC  85°C
TV-5 40°C
Resistive load：10A 250VAC 85°C
Resistive load：10A 30VDC  85°C
1A,1B
2A,1A+1B,2B
1A(803)
TüV
UL
Outline Dimensions
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS AND WIRING DIAGRAM Unit: mm
Remark: 1)  In case of no tolerance shown in outline dimension: outline dimension ≤1mm, tolerance should be±0.2mm; outline dimension ＞1mm  and ≤5mm, tolerance
                   should be±0.3mm; outline dimension ＞5mm, tolerance should be ±0.4mm.
Single side stable & 1 coil latching 2 coils latching
PCB Layout
(Bottom view)
Single side stable & 1 coil latching 2 coils latching